
Act 34 of the 1989 Regular Session. 
 
     Act 34                                                          SB55 
 
By: Senator Harriman 
 
 
 
       "AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 ANNOTATED SECTION 
       26-27-318(a)(2) TO INCREASE TO $10.00 THE FEE PAID TO THE 
       COUNTY CLERK FOR APPEALS FROM THE COUNTY EQUALIZATION BOARD 
       TO THE COUNTY COURT REGARDING PROPERTY ASSESSMENTS; AND FOR 
       OTHER PURPOSES." 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated �26-27-318(a)(2) is hereby 
amended to read as follows: 
     "(2)  Except on appeals by the assessor, ten dollars ($10.00) shall be 
paid as cost to the clerk, who shall summon the members of the board and issue 
such process as the assessor, board, or county judge may request for witnesses 
and evidences of amount and value of property." 
 
     SECTION 2.  All provisions of this act of a general and permanent nature 
are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code 
Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code. 
 
     SECTION 3.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are 
hereby repealed. 
 
 
          APPROVED: February 10, 1989 
 
                                  _____________ 
 
 
 


